V
B
3-
T-
05
5-
en
 -

Table 1:  Dimensions
Ref.-No.
bright
zinc plated
Type perm. F Dimensions
0°- 12.5°
[kN]
RD / M ØD
[mm]
LV,min
[mm]
e
[mm]
eA,min
[mm]
67AVL12 RD 12 5.0 12 15.0   40   22 15
67AVL16 RD 16 12.0 16 21.0   55   27 20
67AVL20 RD 20 20.0 20 27.0   65   35 24
67AVL24 RD 24 25.0 24 31.0   75   43 29
67AVL30 RD 30 40.0 30 39.5 105   56 36
67AVL36 RD 36 63.0 36 47.0 110   68 44
67AVL42 RD 42 80.0 42 54.0 135   75 51
67AVL52 RD 52 125.0 52 67.0 180 100 63
 The elongation length LV (see page 3) has to be added to the reference number
The Threaded transport anchor elongation is designed es-
pecially for the transport of precast concrete cubicles with
additional attached roof slabs. The elongation is screwed